Snell & Wilmer

LLP

LAW OFFICES
One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

[

OP\\GI\‘NAL

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

(602) 382-6000

O o0 N N e W

NN NN N NN DN/, e e e e e e e e
0 1 O Wi B~ W=, O O R NN RN = O

0000090340

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIC

COMMISSIONERS

MIKE GLEASON, Chairman
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL
JEFF HATCH-MILLER
KRISTIN K. MAYES
GARY PIERCE

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF SULPHUR
SPRINGS VALLEY ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR A
HEARING TO DETERMINE THE FAIR
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY FOR NOTICE OF FILING REVISED
RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TOFIX A | SCHEDULE TO APPLICATION
JUST AND REASONABLE RETURN
THEREON, TO APPROVE RATES
DESIGNED TO DEVELOP SUCH
RETURN AND FOR RELATED
APPROVALS.

DOCKET NO. E-01575A-08-0328

Pursuant to communications between Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Cooperative,
Inc. (“SSVEC”) and Commission Staff, SSVEC hereby submits a revised Schedule A-
11.0 to its June 30, 2008, Application that was filed in the above-captioned matter. The
purpose of the revision is to correct the applicable depreciation rates and depreciable
balances contained in SSVEC’s Application. The revised Schedule directly replaces the

Schedule contained in the original Application.

T,
. n . o =2 -
Arizora O ~ Commission oo = 0
e QL =7 M
Lo oo TBED mT = O
———t —
H A mg ) E..T
~ [N o )
:aq_:?f > (
)y i \Ym TM g ; ::4‘.5: — m
[V P ! SH} = O
. — 1__, R r-r“‘.f‘ wJ

9258026.1

o



[—y

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13th day of November, 2008.

SNELL & WILMER vLLP,

. Y et/

Bradley S. Carroll

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Attorneys for Sulphur Springs Valley
Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Snell & Wilmer

LLP.

LAW OFFICES
Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

(602) 382-6000

One

\O o0 ~ (o)} W Lo w [\

NN NN NN NN e e e e e e e e e e
00 1 O Wn A W N = O O 0NN AW N = O

ORIGINAL and 13 copies filed this
13th day of November, 2008, with:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 13th day of November, 2008, to:

Crystal Brown

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Wes Van Cleve, Staff Attorney

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jane Rodda, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

By@@ﬁ{@a&

9258026.1




LY

P

SULPHUR SPRINGS VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

Depreciation
Plant Balance Rate Depreciation
303.00 Intangible Plant $46,500.00
Transmission Plant
350.00 Land and Land Rights $633,767.63 0.00% $0.00
353.00 Station Equipment 933,200.79 2.75% 25,663.02
355.00 Poles and Fixtures 2,774,628.86 2.75% 76,302.29
356.00 OH Conductors 5,630,062.75 2.75% 154,826.73
Total $9,971,660.03 256,792.04 Acct 403.4
Distribution Plant
360.00 Land and Land Rights $124,706.45 0.00% 0.00
361.00 Structures & Improvements 5,191.24 0.00% 0.00
362.00 Substation Equipment 18,024,631.06 3.20% 576,788.19
364.00 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 34,486,203.45 4.00% 1,379,448.14
365.00 Conductors & Devices 22,819,125.72 2.80% 638,935.52
366.00 Underground Conduit 16,751,471.01 2.30% 385,283.83
367.00 Underground Conductors 26,200,655.80 5.90% 1,545,838.69
368.00 Transformers 39,886,725.69 3.10% 1,236,488.50
369.00 Services 8,529,839.23 3.60% 307,074.21
370.00 Meters 9,310,713.49 3.40% 316,564.26
370.00 AMR - Accelerated Depreciation 3.40% 380,809.91
371.00 Installations on Cons. Premises 1,310,597.74 4.40% 57,666.30
373.00 Street Lighting & Signal System 2,110,063.81 4.30% 90,732.74
Total $179,559,924.69 $6,915,630.30 Acct403.5
Distribution Non-Depreciated Plant
364.97 Poles, Towers & Fixtures-FT Huachuca -41,907.96
365.97 Conductors & Devices-FT Huachuca 58,810.31
366.97 Underground Conduit-FT Huachuca 1,751.52
367.97 Underground Conductors-FT Huachuca 2,628.85
368.97 Transformers-FT Huachuca 846,044.56
369.97 Services-FT Huachuca 3,019.36
370.97 Meters-FT Huachuca 25,697.54
371.97 Install. On Cons Premises-FT Huachuca 5,540,20
373.97 St. Lighting&Signal System-FT Huachuca 25,361.58
Total $926,945.96
General Plant
389.00 Land and Land Rights $807,670.17 0.00% 0.00
390.00 Structures & Improvements 4,687,543.16 3.00% 140,626.29
390.97 Structures & Improvements-FT Huachuca 2,331,857.94 0.00
391.00 Office Furniture & Equipment 3,185,020.73 6.00% 191,101.24
391.97 Office Furniture & Equipment-FT Huachuc 35,673.21 0.00
394.10 Tools, Shop & Garage 603,466.41 6.00% 36,207.98
395.00 Laboratory Equipment 774,153.10 6.00% 46,449.19
397.00 Communications Equipment 903,184.49 6.00% 54,191.07
398.00 Miscellaneous 127,550.98 6.00% 7,653.06
Adjustments to FT Huachuca Depr
Total $13,456,120.19 $476,228.84 Acct403.6
Amounts Charged to Clearing Accounts
392.00 Transportation $4,083,247.67 20.00%
392.97 Transportation-FT Huachuca 270,394.36 20.00%
393.00 Stores Equipment 293,929.09 6.00%
394.00 Tools, Shop & Garage 753,301.87 6.00%
396.00 Power Operated Equipment 6,625,779.03 12.00%
396.97 Power Operated Equipment-FT Huachuca 459,950.83 12.00%
Total $12,486,602.85 $1,080,001.98
General Non-Depreciated Plant
391.97 Office Furniture & Equipment-FT Huachuc $10,563.22
394.97 Tools, Shop & Garage-FT Huachuca 12,111.62
398.97 FH CIAC Contra -3,809,865.40
399.97 Contributed Dollars 71,817.31
Total : ($3,715,373.25)

Total Classified Plant
Total Depreciation Less Clearing Accounts
Test Year Amount

Adjustment

$ 212,732,380.47

$429,835.35 Acct 184.40
18,784.14 Acct 184.40
11,356.40 Acct 163.00
36,960.09 Acct 184.40
555,481.43 Acct 184.40
27,584.57 - Acct 184.40

,$7.648,651.18

$ 7.192,108.88

§ 45654230

Schedule A-11.0 - Revised



